## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33534/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2023 in CRP No. 548/2022 20-02-2023 in CRP No. 549/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

K.S. MANJULA @ MANJULA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

D. PRABHAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179088/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 06-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

No accommodation is asked for.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR