SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 23828-23829/2023

K.S. MANJULA @ MANJULA ETC. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

D. PRABHAVATHI AND ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 01-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv. Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Further opportunity of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file the requisite applications.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS