SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.23828-23829/2023

K.S. MANJULA @ MANJULA ETC. ETC. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

D. PRABHAVATHI AND ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 205142/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT IA No. 205143/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No. 205140/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harisha S. R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Ashwin K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.205143/2024, IA No.205142/2024 IA NO.205140/2024

Issue notice.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)